callsign
9/19/2022 9:41 N145CG
9/19/2022 10:35 N882MZ
9/19/2022 10:52 SWA962
9/19/2022 10:58 N917LJ
9/19/2022 12:12 N551SS
9/19/2022 13:16 EJA568
9/19/2022 13:52 N2478)
9/19/2022 14:03 FTH102
9/19/2022 14:50 SVL22
9/19/2022 15:43 EJA646
9/19/2022 15:45 KFB69
9/19/2022 19:05 EJA682
9/19/2022 19:24 N225GP
9/19/2022 19:59 AAL503
9/19/2022 20:02 VXP369
9/19/2022 20:09 AAL2905
9/19/2022 20:11 AAL2989
9/19/2022 20:46 N917L)
9/19/2022 21:15 USC121
9/19/2022 21:57 N551SS

ac_type
C25B
C25M
B738
ES55P
BE40
C56X
SF50
C750
C25C
C68A
GLF5
C56X
LJ60
B738
B737
A321
A321
ES55P
L35
BE40

registration
N145CG
N882MZ
N8531Q
N917U
N551SS
N568QS
N2478)
N102VR
N481AM
N646QS
N269WR
N682QS
N225GP
N930AN
N703VL
N921US
N584UW
N917U
N76CK
N551SS

des_rwy

01R Arrival
01R Arrival
O01R Arrival
01R Arrival
01R Arrival
O01R Arrival
O01R Arrival
01R Arrival
01R Arrival
O01R Arrival
01R Arrival
01R Arrival
O01R Arrival
O01R Arrival
01R Arrival
01R Arrival
O01R Arrival
01R Arrival
01R Arrival
O01R Arrival

propulsion

L Y S S S S S U G U G S VY SN S S S S S

jet_type

CORPORATE
CORPORATE
COMMERCIAL
CORPORATE
CORPORATE
CORPORATE
CORPORATE
CORPORATE
CORPORATE
CORPORATE
CORPORATE
CORPORATE
CORPORATE
COMMERCIAL
COMMERCIAL
COMMERCIAL
COMMERCIAL
CORPORATE
CORPORATE
CORPORATE

deviation_cause
PILOT REQUEST
PILOT REQUEST
FAA ASSIGNED

PILOT REQUEST
PILOT REQUEST
PILOT REQUEST
PILOT REQUEST
PILOT REQUEST
PILOT REQUEST
PILOT REQUEST
PILOT REQUEST
PILOT REQUEST
PILOT REQUEST
FAA ASSIGNED

FAA ASSIGNED

FAA ASSIGNED

FAA ASSIGNED

PILOT REQUEST
PILOT REQUEST
PILOT REQUEST



